shall be required to be followed under the Act. Consequently, Clause V of the Memorandum of

Association of the Transferee Company shall, without any act, instrument or deed, be and stand

altered, modified and amended as under:

"v. The authorized share capital of the Company is Rs.40,10,00,000 (Rupees Forty Crores Ten Lakhs)

divided into 15,05,00,000 (Fifteen Crores Five Lakhs) Equity Shares of Rs.2/- (Rupee Two) each

and 5,00,00,000 (Five crores) Differential Voting Rights Shares of Rs.2.- (Rupee Two) each, with

the power to increase and reduce the capital of the Company or to divide the shares in the capital

for the time being into several classes and to attach thereto respectively any preferential,